RESOLUTION 103 - 2010
RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE
ORDER NO. 1 AND PARTIAL PAYMENT
NO. 1 FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST
JERSEY AVENUE PROJECT

WHEREAS, American Asphalt Company, Inc. has submitted a voucher for
payment of work completed in the reconstruction West Jersey Avenue Project in the sum
of $53,070.30; AND

WHEREAS, the Engineer has approved this request as Partial Payment No.1 for
this project; and

WHEREAS, the Engineer has recommended approval of Change Order No. 1
resulting in an increase in the contract sum of $12.947.32 which increases the wital of the
contract cost to the sum of $106,179.12: and

WHEREAS, the Borough has reviewed the supporting documentation for the
aforesaid Change Order No. | and Partial Payment No. 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring that Change Order No. 1 in
the sum of $12,947.32 is hereby approved and Partial Payment No. | in the sum of

$53,070.30 is hereby authorized for payment.
IGHTS

ATTEST: W.ELTON, fy MAYOR
7 A A

JANET PIZZ1, BOROUGH CLERK

NOTICE

The foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Borough Council of the
Borough of Woodbury Heights at a Regular Meeting held on the 15th day of September,
2010.

o 0 i Ve
JANET PI1ZZ1, BOROUGH CLERK




